SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

IA 159451/2018, in SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 39312/2018

THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER(ASSESSMENT) & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S CHOLAYIL PVT. LTD.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 29199/2018 (XI-A)

Diary No(s). 42539/2018 (XI-A)

Date: 23-01-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Jishnu M.L.Adv.

Ms.Priyanka Prakash, Adv.

Mr. G. Prakash, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Diary No(s). 39312/2018

The unserved cover containing the notice has been received back from the sole respondent with postal remarks "Left without instructions". Hence, Ld.counsel for the petitioner shall file the fresh particulars of the above respondent and he shall also take fresh steps for the service of notice to him within a period of four weeks.

.....2

Diary No(s). 42539/2018

The unserved cover containing the notice has been received back from the sole respondent with postal remarks "Addressee left present address not known". Hence, Ld.counsel for the petitioner shall file the fresh particulars of the above respondent and he shall also take fresh steps for the service of notice to him within a period of four weeks.

List the matters again on 11.03.2019.

SLP(C) No. 29199/2018

The office report indicates that service of notice is complete upon both the respondents but no one has entered appearance on their behalf. Viewed thus, the matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

> RAJESH KUMAR GOEL Registrar

SB