SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 5510/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 14-08-2018 in WP(C) Nos. 12938/2017, 13559/2017, 13572/2017, 13741/2017, 16829/2017 passed by the High Court Of Kerala At Ernakulam)

COMMERCIAL TAX OFFICER & ORS.ETC.ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VIJI THANKACHAN ETC.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.37842/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date: 08-03-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. G. Prakash, AOR

Mr. Jishnu M.L., Adv.

Ms. Priyanka Prakash, Adv.

Ms. Beena Prakash, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Tag with Special Leave Petition (C) Diary No.39312 of 2018 and other connected matters.

(NEETU KHAJURIA) COURT MASTER (VIDYA NEGI)
COURT MASTER