SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 7398/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 25-09-2020 in WP(C) No. 5700/2018 passed by the High Court Of Kerala At Ernakulam)

THE COMMERCIAL TAX OFFICER

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S N.J BUSINESS CORPORATION

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.60534/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date: 06-05-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. C. K. Sasi, AOR Ms. Meena K.P., Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Tag this matter with Diary No. 39312 of 2018 and connected cases, if any, to be listed on 18.05.2022.

If any matter is unready, appropriate office report be circulated for consideration.

(NEETU KHAJURIA) COURT MASTER (VIDYA NEGI)
COURT MASTER